Code VHC

Company name Vinh Hoan Corporation

Date 10/31/2023

Subject Notification Insider and Affiliated person transaction

Content:

Notice of trading of shares of Vinh Hoan Corporation as follows:

No

.

Name of

organization/ Name

of individual

Information of internal

person of the public

company/public fund

who is the affiliated

person of

individual/organization

executing the

transaction

Number of

share

before

transactio

n (shares)

Number of

share to be

traded

(shares)

Number of

share after

transactio

n (shares)

Trading

method

Proposed period

for conducting

trading

1 Nguyen Thi Cam Tu Mai Thanh Trong

Nhan – a member of

the BOS

0 1,000 1,000 ESOP From Nov 03,

2023 to Nov 07,

2023

2 Thai Quang Vu Phan Thi Kieu Anh -

The person in

charge of corporate

governance

 Cum the authorized

information

disclosure staff

0 4,700 4,700 ESOP From Nov 03,

2023 to Nov 07,

2023

3 Van Thi Thao Nguyen Quang Vinh –

a member of the BOS

0 7,000 7,000 ESOP From Nov 03,

2023 to Nov 07,

2023

4 Ho Thanh Hue -

Director

 79,454 200,000 279,454 ESOP From Nov 03,

2023 to Nov 07,

2023

5 Lam Mau Diep -

Director

 8,159,150 200,000 8,359,150 ESOP From Nov 03,

2023 to Nov 07,

2023

6 Mai Thanh Trong

Luan – a member of

the BOS

 0 1,200 1,200 ESOP From Nov 03,

2023 to Nov 07,

2023

7 Nguyen Quang Vinh

– a member of the

BOS

 0 30,000 30,000 ESOP From Nov 03,

2023 to Nov 07,

2023

8 Nguyen Thi Kim

Dao – CFO cum a

 6 301,900 301,906 ESOP From Nov 03,

2023 to Nov 07,

member of the BOD 2023

9 Phan Thi Kieu Anh -

The person in

charge of

corporate

governance

 Cum the

authorized

information

disclosure staff

 0 10,000 10,000 ESOP From Nov 03,

2023 to Nov 07,

2023

10 Tran Thi Hoang Thu

- Director

 20,700 10,000 30,700 ESOP From Nov 06,

2023 to Nov 07,

2023

11 Truong Tuyet Hoa -

Director

 14 250,000 250,014 ESOP From Nov 04,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

12 Vo Phu Duc -

Director

 2,756,682 200,000 2,956,682 ESOP From Nov 03,

2023 to Nov 07,

2023